Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 07-03-2007 103422298

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. PTO

Attorney Docket No.

132996

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	A. Name and address of receiving party:						
i.	[1] Yuichiro KANAZAWA [2] Toshiya KOBAYASHI	NIDEK CO., LTD. 34-14, MAEHAMA, HIROISHI-CHO, GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI 443-0038						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: [1] December 6, 2006 [2] June 12, 2007							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No							
	C. Title of Application: OPTOTYPE PRESENTING APPARATUS							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>194222</u> ) 章						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
		0 00103						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: June 26, 2007								
Linda M. Salfiel, Registration No. 31,122  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 3 5								

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Yuichiro KANAZAWA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Toshiya KOBAYASHI	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
		under	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		NIDEK CO.,LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	34-14, Maehama, Hiroishi-cho,	Gamagori-shi, Aichi 443-0038 J	lapan		
		in 35 l divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) the en J.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all ap onal, continuation, substitute, and reissu mination certificates that may be granted o	olications for patent including any and all eathers Pater application(s), and all Letters Pater	l provisional, non-provisional		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		OPTOTYPE PRESENTING AP	PARATUS			
		(Attor	ney Docket No.	132996			
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) executed	an application for patent in the United S	tates of America		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed		June 26, 2007			
possible provisio of a vali from sa interest	e in obtaining evidence and gradier in obtaining evidence and gradiers of the International Conversity of the Unitersigned agree(sequence). The undersigned agree(sequence) in the Unitersigned hereby and application(s) to the said Afferein assigned, and that he gradiers in order to contain the containing and the cont	oing forwards) to exemption for F ) to perform Assignee authorize(s) assignee, and they grant(s) the property with	cute all papers and documents and performed protection of Industrial Property or similar and all affirmative acts which may be necessed as a significant of the Commissioner of Patas Assignee of the entire interest, and her have) not executed, and will not execute, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power the rules of the United States Patent and the content of the Commission of the United States Patent and the content of the Commission of Patent of the Commission of the Commissio	orm any act which may be necessary agreements. Sary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reis ents to issue any and all Letters Patents reby covenants that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict herewith. Trademark Office for recordation of this	in connection with claims or sue or reexamination a grant of the United States resulting full right to convey the entire r identification which may be		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite t				
Date	12.6,200°,	7	Name of Inventor	chiro KANAZAWA	(SEAL)		
Date	Jane 12, 20	07	Name of Inventor	hija Kobajahi	(SEAL)		
Date	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Dat	e						
Dat	e						
Dat	te		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

**RECORDED: 06/26/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019522 FRAME: 0596